
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNS 

No. 

57 

166 

77 

82 

54 

36 

75 

21 

0 

08 

145 

25 

8 

30 

26 

3 

12 

71 

11 

96 

49 

59 

73 

135 

95 

7 

2 

7 

Name 

Andrei Kisel 

Andrew Newell 

James Colborn 

Dan Rogers 

Lansing Stout (Jr) 

John Baker 

John McDermott 

Spencer Gorham 

Vince Piemonte 

Tristan Littlehale 

Steven Powers 

Timothy Wise 

Marco Gallaher 

Daniel Langon 

Tim Ferrick 

Fenn Bourland 

Brian Richards 

Derrick Ambrose 

Vince Piemonte 

Kale Swifts 

Parker Johnstone 

Ian Green 

Chris Doodson 

Paul Bunbury 

Tim Linerud 

Bill Okell 

Gordon Jones 

Bill Okell 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

SM 

SM 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T3 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.105 

1:25.288 

1:25.972 

1:26.656 

1:26.666 

1:27.217 

1:27.825 

1:29.189 

1:30.989 

1:31.114 

1:31.354 

1:31.569 

1:31.671 

1:31.803 

1:32.113 

1:32.123 

1:32.931 

1:36.334 

1:27.760 

1:28.469 

1:29.020 

1:30.992 

1:31.066 

1:32.314 

1:32.534 

1:32.797 

In Session 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  2 Group  3 

Qualifying  1 Group  3 

2nd Overall Time 

1:25.201 

1:25.389 

1:26.027 

1:26.911 

1:26.752 

1:27.261 

1:28.038 

1:29.490 

1:31.593 

1:31.249 

1:31.738 

1:31.960 

1:31.694 

1:31.819 

1:32.171 

1:32.219 

1:33.228 

1:36.679 

1:27.812 

1:28.755 

1:29.179 

1:31.419 

1:31.149 

1:32.564 

1:33.108 

1:32.838 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Race 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Qualifying 2 Group 3 

Qualifying 1 Group 3 

Home Town 

North Vancouver BC 

Bellevue WA 

New York NY 

Anchorage AK 

Corvallis OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Gresham OR 

North Hollywood, CA 

Saratoga CA 

Mesa AZ 

Santa Cruz CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Alamo CA 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

View Royal BC 

Brush Prairie WA 

North Hollywood, CA 

Surrey BC 

Wilsonville OR 

Portland OR 

Surrey BC 

Whistler BC 

Belmont CA 

Victoria BC 

Tualatin OR 

Victoria BC 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

Printed: 5/20/2017 4:52:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

FINAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 3: EP, FP, HP, GTL, T3, SM 

Group 3 Race 2 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


