

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors, Portland, Oregon, 2017 May 19-21



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX

Group 3: EP, FP, HP, GTL, T3, SM

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 3 Race 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	57	Andrei Kisel	T3	1:25.105	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:25.201	Qualifying 2 Group 3	North Vancouver BC	3
2	166	Andrew Newell	T3	1:25.288	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:25.389	Race 1 Group 3	Bellevue WA	3
3	77	James Colborn	T3	1:25.972	Race 1 Group 3	1:26.027	Race 1 Group 3	New York NY	3
4	82	Dan Rogers	T3	1:26.656	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:26.911	Race 1 Group 3	Anchorage AK	3
5	54	Lansing Stout (Jr)	T3	1:26.666	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:26.752	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Corvallis OR	3
6	36	John Baker	T3	1:27.217	Race 1 Group 3	1:27.261	Race 1 Group 3	Portland OR	3
7	75	John McDermott	T3	1:27.825	Race 1 Group 3	1:28.038	Race 1 Group 3	Seattle WA	3
8	21	Spencer Gorham	T3	1:29.189	Qualifying 1 Group 3	1:29.490	Qualifying 1 Group 3	Gresham OR	3
9	0	Vince Piemonte	T3	1:30.989	Qualifying 1 Group 3	1:31.593	Qualifying 1 Group 3	North Hollywood, CA	3
10	08	Tristan Littlehale	SM	1:31.114	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:31.249	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Saratoga CA	3
11	145	Steven Powers	SM	1:31.354	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:31.738	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Mesa AZ	3
12	25	Timothy Wise	T3	1:31.569	Race 1 Group 3	1:31.960	Race 1 Group 3	Santa Cruz CA	3
13	8	Marco Gallaher	SM	1:31.671	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:31.694	Race 1 Group 3	Santa Rosa CA	3
14	30	Daniel Langon	SM	1:31.803	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:31.819	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Alamo CA	3
15	26	Tim Ferrick	SM	1:32.113	Race 1 Group 3	1:32.171	Race 1 Group 3	Hood River OR	3
16	3	Fenn Bourland	SM	1:32.123	Race 1 Group 3	1:32.219	Race 1 Group 3	Portland OR	3
17	12	Brian Richards	SM	1:32.931	Qualifying 1 Group 3	1:33.228	Qualifying 1 Group 3	View Royal BC	3
18	71	Derrick Ambrose	SM	1:36.334	Race 1 Group 3	1:36.679	Race 1 Group 3	Brush Prairie WA	3
19	11	Vince Piemonte	T3		Race 1 Group 3		Race 1 Group 3	North Hollywood, CA	3
20	96	Kale Swifts	EP	1:27.760	Race 1 Group 3	1:27.812	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Surrey BC	3
21	49	Parker Johnstone	HP	1:28.469	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:28.755	Race 1 Group 3	Wilsonville OR	3
22	59	Ian Green	FP	1:29.020	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:29.179	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Portland OR	3
23	73	Chris Doodson	GTL	1:30.992	Race 1 Group 3	1:31.419	Qualifying 1 Group 3	Surrey BC	3
24	135	Paul Bunbury	GTL	1:31.066	Qualifying 1 Group 3	1:31.149	Qualifying 1 Group 3	Whistler BC	3
25	95	Tim Linerud	GTL	1:32.314	Qualifying 1 Group 3	1:32.564	Qualifying 1 Group 3	Belmont CA	3
26	7	Bill Okell	GTL	1:32.534	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:33.108	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Victoria BC	3
27	2	Gordon Jones	HP	1:32.797	Qualifying 2 Group 3	1:32.838	Qualifying 2 Group 3	Tualatin OR	3
DNS	7	Bill Okell	FP		Qualifying 1 Group 3		Qualifying 1 Group 3	Victoria BC	3

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones

Sanction #17ST4861-S Printed: 5/20/2017 4:52:32 PM



